Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted August 5, 1959; amended at 3 Ill. Reg. 44, p. 185, effective October 19, 1979; codified at 6 Ill. Reg. 9681; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 5783, effective April 9, 1991; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 8105, effective May 26, 2000; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 18345, effective December 1, 2000; emergency amendment at 38 Ill. Reg. 4047, effective January 22, 2014, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired June 20, 2014; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 14292, effective June 25, 2014; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 2719, effective February 7, 2023.
